### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4306284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICRONAS GMBH	12/12/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TDK-MICRONAS GMBH
Street Address:	HANS-BUNTE-STRASSE 19
City:	FREIBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-79108

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 163**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14582016
Application Number:	15146498
Application Number:	15078303
Application Number:	15243315
Application Number:	15078284
Application Number:	15357499
Application Number:	15209693
Application Number:	15403098
Application Number:	15382934
Application Number:	15366401
Application Number:	15290406
Application Number:	14880072
Application Number:	12360589
Application Number:	13542489
Application Number:	14509803
Application Number:	13720896
Application Number:	14333059
Application Number:	14715931
Application Number:	14674249
Application Number:	14735444

PATENT REEL: 041901 FRAME: 0191

504259604

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14570645
Application Number:	14656780
Application Number:	14595902
Application Number:	14746224
Application Number:	14812718
Application Number:	14836196
Application Number:	14812517
Application Number:	14816783
Application Number:	14941112
Application Number:	14811271
Application Number:	14755291
Application Number:	14798887
Application Number:	14937344
Application Number:	14824756
Application Number:	14886059
Application Number:	14683893
Application Number:	14683664
Application Number:	14854430
Application Number:	14993299
Application Number:	14872729
Application Number:	14872762
Application Number:	14939409
Application Number:	15227596
Application Number:	09751656
Application Number:	09270961
Application Number:	09674413
Application Number:	10604579
Application Number:	09339898
Application Number:	09528764
Application Number:	09616327
Application Number:	11274919
Application Number:	09977484
Application Number:	10127334
Application Number:	10117975
Application Number:	10121920
Application Number:	10121935
Application Number:	10751668
Application Number:	10703113

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10810323
Application Number:	10471467
Application Number:	11584377
Application Number:	10524672
Application Number:	10719648
Application Number:	11020880
Application Number:	10862833
Application Number:	11791501
Application Number:	12840597
Application Number:	11074594
Application Number:	11238158
Application Number:	11057711
Application Number:	10592848
Application Number:	11455912
Application Number:	11417520
Application Number:	11626213
Application Number:	11587172
Application Number:	11587171
Application Number:	11587173
Application Number:	11393371
Application Number:	11546011
Application Number:	11803144
Application Number:	11803853
Application Number:	12093262
Application Number:	11715833
Application Number:	12155846
Application Number:	11894672
Application Number:	11949393
Application Number:	12046833
Application Number:	12594510
Application Number:	12249699
Application Number:	14221955
Application Number:	12182658
Application Number:	12209625
Application Number:	12142292
Application Number:	12812361
Application Number:	11854910
Application Number:	12336862

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09827243
Application Number:	12274564
Application Number:	12266214
Application Number:	12475112
Application Number:	12350580
Application Number:	12771626
Application Number:	12370702
Application Number:	12436426
Application Number:	12411163
Application Number:	12411132
Application Number:	12987772
Application Number:	12463668
Application Number:	12983866
Application Number:	12481255
Application Number:	12488350
Application Number:	13728276
Application Number:	12533350
Application Number:	12689080
Application Number:	12603013
Application Number:	13131783
Application Number:	13117668
Application Number:	12765339
Application Number:	12706536
Application Number:	12960806
Application Number:	12960152
Application Number:	12888174
Application Number:	12908979
Application Number:	13019772
Application Number:	13070090
Application Number:	14154812
Application Number:	13619429
Application Number:	13548824
Application Number:	13440567
Application Number:	13407581
Application Number:	13657063
Application Number:	13416591
Application Number:	14069920
Application Number:	13657156

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13706821
Application Number:	13683286
Application Number:	13683324
Application Number:	13614731
Application Number:	13464327
Application Number:	13542465
Application Number:	13961413
Application Number:	13683235
Application Number:	13897878
Application Number:	14151391
Application Number:	13691827
Application Number:	13933593
Application Number:	13758466
Application Number:	14084263
Application Number:	14272837
Application Number:	14101887
Application Number:	14570383
Application Number:	14154995
Application Number:	14154752
Application Number:	14260899
Application Number:	14664221
Application Number:	14272945
Application Number:	14287559
Application Number:	14507389
Application Number:	14507428
Application Number:	14284368
Application Number:	15052311
Application Number:	15177818
Application Number:	12597239

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

**Correspondent Name:** MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 310** 

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001/0264PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN GEISSLER
SIGNATURE:	/Martin Geissler/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2017
Total Attachments: 5	
source=NAME_CHANGE_TDK-MICROI	NAS-GMBH#page1.tif
source=NAME_CHANGE_TDK-MICROI	NAS-GMBH#page2.tif
source=NAME_CHANGE_TDK-MICROI	NAS-GMBH#page3.tif
source=NAME_CHANGE_TDK-MICROI	NAS-GMBH#page4.tif
source=NAME_CHANGE_TDK-MICROI	NAS-GMBH#page5.tif

Company Number: Page 1 of 5

HRB 6108

4	ω	2	1 1	Entry Number
b) <u>Business address:</u> <u>Hans-Bunte-Str. 19, 79108</u>			address, authorized recipient, subsidiaries c) Business purpose  2  a) Micronas Holding GmbH b) Freiburg im Breisgau c) participation in businesses of all kinds, unified management of the group and service delivery for holding companies and other companies.	a) Company     b) Head office, registered     office, domestic business
			stock stock 3 500,000.00 EUR	Capital stock or common
b) no longer Managing Director:	b) Appointed as Managing Director: Käppeler, Nikolaus Viktor, Gundelfingen, *09/13/1956 with the authority to enter into legal transactions in the name of the company in his own name or as a representative of a third party.	b) no longer Managing Director: Dr. Sieben, Ulrich, Reute, *06/11/1951	only ppoi pre ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana an	a) General provisions on representation     b) Board, managing body, executive
			Joint procuration with a managing director or another proxy: Hoppe, Günter, Freiburg im Breisgau, *09/06/1950	Proxy
			nite	a) Legal form, launch date, bylaws or articles of association     b) Other legal relationships
a) 05/22/2009 Volkmer	a) 06/05/2007 Gabriel	a) 03/06/2007 Gabriel	a) 3/09/2006 Schmidt b) This page has been transferred to electronic form for continuation, thereby replacing the previous record sheet. Released on 03/09/2006. Date of first entry: 12/10/1999 Articles of association: Special issue p. 27 ff.  Amendment Resolution: Special Issue p. 55 ff.	<ul><li>a) Date of registration</li><li>b) Observations</li></ul>

Company Number: Page 2 of 5

HRB 6108

	a) 10/01/2009			b) <u>Appointed as</u>			7
	a) 08/24/2009 Drayer					c) Purpose changed of its own motion to: The development, the manufacture and the sales including direct delivery of products from the electro- technical industry and any other industry as well as the participation in businesses of all kinds, the unified management of the group and service delivery of all kinds for holding companies and other companies, in particular in the field of data technology and data processing.	ი
		b) In accordance with the merger agreement from 08/04/2009 and the assembly decisions of the legal entities involved, the limited liability company "Micronas GmbH", Freiburg im Breisgau (District Court Freiburg i. Br. Commercial Register B 428) has been merged (acquisition merger) with the Company (acquiring entity).				Development, manufacture and sales including direct delivery of products from the electro-technical industry and any other industry as well as the participation in businesses of all kinds, the unified management of all kinds for holding companies and other companies, in particular in the field of data technology and data processing.	
	a} 08/21/2009 Drayer	<ul> <li>a)         The Shareholders' Meeting on 08/04/2009 has adopted a revision of the Articles of Association.     </li> </ul>				a)  Company changed; now: Micronas GmbH	5
				Käppeler, Nikolaus Viktor, Gundelfingen, *09/13/1956		Freiburg im Breisgau	
	7	6	5	4	3	2	1
ENT	<ul><li>a) Date of registration</li><li>b) Observations</li></ul>	a) Legal form, launch date, bylaws or articles of association     b) Other legal relationships	Ргоху	a) General provisions on representation     b) Board, managing body, executive directors, personally liable partners, managing director, authorized representatives and special power of representation	Capital stock or common capital stock	<ul> <li>a) Company</li> <li>b) Head office, registered office, domestic business address, authorized recipient, subsidiaries</li> <li>c) Business purpose</li> </ul>	Entry Number

Company Number: Page 3 of 5

HRB 6108

	9	œ	ш	Entry Number
				c) a)
			2	Company Head office, registered office, domestic business address, authorized recipient, subsidiaries Business purpose
			ω	Capital stock or common capital stock
		Managing Director:  Heberle, Klaus Peter, Emmendingen, *09/29/1953 Appointed as Managing Director: Lowinski, Wilfried Hubert, Teningen, *01/11/1957 b) No longer Managing Director: Dr. Kalsbach, Wolfgang, Freiburg im Breisgau, *04/30/1954 No longer Managing Director: Heberle, Klaus Peter, Emmendingen, *09/29/1953 No longer Managing Director: Heberle will birector: Lowinski, Wilfried Hubert, Teningen, *01/11/1957 Appointed as Managing Director: Lowinski, Wilfried Hubert, Teningen, *01/11/1957 Appointed as Managing Director: Bopp, Matthias, Freiburg im Breisgau, *05/06/1964 with the authority to enter into legal transactions in the name of the company in his own name or as a representative of a third party.  Appointed as Managing Director: Hoppe, Günter, Freiburg im Breisgau, *09/06/1950 with the authority to enter into legal transactions in the name of the company in his own name or as a representative of a third party.	4	a) General provisions on representation     b) Board, managing body, executive directors, personally liable partners, managing director, authorized representatives and special power of representation
allector of alleuter proxy.	Joint procuration with a managing	Joint procuration with a managing director or another proxy: Berner, Alfred, Schliengen, *06/27/1955  Proxy expired: Hoppe, Günter, Freiburg im Breisgau, *09/06/1950  Joint procuration with a managing director or another proxy: Heberle, Klaus Peter, Emmendingen, *09/29/1953 Lowinski, Wilfried Hubert, Teningen, *01/11/1957	<sub>5</sub>	Ргоху
			6	a) Legal form, launch date, bylaws or articles of association     b) Other legal relationships
1//0	a) 07/1	volkmer a) 02/15/20 Volkmer		a) b)
10/2012	a) 07/10/2012	010	7	Date of registration Observations
-		<u>, D</u>	T	ENIT

Company Number: HRB 6108
Page 4 of 5

15	14	13	12	11	10		1	Entry Number
	b) ex-ofi busin Hans- Freib							a) b)
	b) ex-officio correction to the business address: Hans-Bunte-Straße 19, 79108 Freiburg im Breisgau						2	Company Head office, registered office, domestic business address, authorized recipient, subsidiaries Business purpose
							з	Capital stock or common capital stock
		b)  No longer  Managing Dir  Hoppe, Güntt  Hoppe, Güntt  *09/06/1950  Appointed as  Managing Dir  Wäger, Danie  *06/28/1964  with the auth  transactions i in his own na  a third party.						<u>р</u> э
		b)  No longer  Managing Director:  Managing Director:  **09/06/1950  Appointed as  Managing Director:  Wäger, Daniel, Winterthus / Switzerland,  **06/28/1964  with the authority to enter into legal transactions in the name of the company in his own name or as a representative of a third party.					4	General provisions on representation Board, managing body, executive directors, personally liable partners, managing director, authorized representatives and special power of representation
Joint procuration with a managing director or another proxy: Kurz, Jürgen, Gundelfingen, *02/14/1959 Bossinger, Wolfgang, Reute, *10/21/1963 Huber, Bernhard, Emmendingen, *08/11/1962	Proxy expired: Lowinski, Wilfried Hubert, Teningen, *01/11/1957			Joint procuration with a managing director or another proxy: Lienhard, Martin, Gundelfingen, *07/05/1952	Proxy expired:  Berner, Alfred, Schliengen, *06/27/1955	Eggers, Holger, Vörstetten, *10/30/1963	5	Ргоху
			a) The Shareholders' Meeting on 03/14/2014 has adopted the amendment of the Articles of Association in §§ 8 (composition, election and term of office of the supervisory board), 12 (shareholder resolutions) and 17 (announcements).				6	a) Legal form, launch date, bylaws or articles of association     b) Other legal relationships
a) 01/14/2016 Volkmer	a) 04/08/2015 Volkmer	a) 11/12/2014 Volkmer	a) 03/19/2014 Volkmer	a) 06/21/2013 Volkmer	a) 07/27/2012 Volkmer	Volkmer	7	<ul><li>a) Date of registration</li><li>b) Observations</li></ul>

REEL: 041901 FRAME: 0200

of Freiburg i. Br.
Inquiry from
n 01/03/2017 15:16

Entry Number

16

		¥	
a) Company changed; now: TDK-Micronas GmbH	2	a) Company     b) Head office, registered     office, domestic business     address, authorized     recipient, subsidiaries     c) Business purpose	Commercial register B of the District Court of Freiburg i. Br.
	3	Capital stock or common capital stock	trict Court o
	4	<ul> <li>a) General provisions on representation</li> <li>b) Board, managing body, executive directors, personally liable partners, managing director, authorized representatives and special power of representation</li> </ul>	of Freiburg i. Br. Inquiry from 01/03/2017 15:16
	5	Ргоху	3/2017 15:16
a)  The Shareholders' Meeting on 12/06/2016 has adopted the amendment of the Articles of Association in § 1 Par. 1 (Company) and § 3 Par.	6	a) Legal form, launch date, bylaws or articles of association     b) Other legal relationships	Company Number: HRB 6108 Page 5 of 5
a) 12/12/2016 Volkmer	7	a) Date of registration b) Observations	
	• •		

REEL: 041901 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 03/07/2017